Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DAC7724N - IC 12-BIT QUAD D/A 28-PLCC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
DAC7724NDAC7724N

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
LINEARITY  DIFFERENTIAL PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
ERROR NONLINEARITY ERROR DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE NUMBER (1) MEDIA
DAC7724N ±2 ±1 PLCC-28 251 –40°C to +85°C DAC7724N Rails
" " " " " " DAC7724N/750 Tape and Reel
DAC7724NB ±1 ±1 PLCC-28 251 –40°C to +85°C DAC7724NB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7724NB/750 Tape and Reel
DAC7724U ±2 ±1 SO-28 217 –40°C to +85°C DAC7724U Rails
" " " " " " DAC7724U/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7724UB ±1 ±1 SO-28 217 –40°C to +85°C DAC7724UB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7724UB/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7725N ±2 ±1 PLCC-28 251 –40°C to +85°C DAC7725N Rails
" " " " " " DAC7725N/750 Tape and Reel
DAC7725NB ±1 ±1 PLCC-28 251 –40°C to +85°C DAC7725NB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7725NB/750 Tape and Reel
DAC7725U ±2 ±1 SO-28 217 –40°C to +85°C DAC7725U Rails
" " " " " " DAC7725U/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7725UB ±1 ±1 SO-28 217 –40°C to +85°C DAC7725UB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7725UB/1K Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /750 indicates 750 devices per reel). Ordering 750 pieces
of “DAC7724/750” will get a single 750-piece Tape and Reel.
ESD PROTECTION CIRCUITS
                             5 / 22                             5 / 22
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DAC7724N - IC 12-BIT QUAD D/A 28-PLCC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
5
®
DAC7724, 7725
Top View
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VREFH Reference Input Voltage High. Sets maximum output voltage for all DACs.
2 VOUTB DAC B Voltage Output.
3 VOUTA DAC A Voltage Output.
4 VSS Negative Analog Supply Voltage, 0V or –15V.
5 GND Ground.
6 RESET Asynchronous Reset Input. Sets DAC and input registers to either mid-scale (800H, DAC7724) or zero-scale (000H, DAC7725)
when  LOW.
7 LDAC Load DAC Input. All DAC Registers are transparent when LOW.
8 DB0 Data Bit 0. Least significant bit of 12-bit word.
9 DB1 Data Bit 1